










MidAmerica St. Louis Airport
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS
15 December 2022

Bryan E. Johnson, A.A.E. | Airport Director



1. Airport Terminal Services (ATS) –
Amendment #2
Airport Terminal Services, Inc (ATS) provides a wide variety of aviation related
services, which include passenger services, fixed based operator (FBO), aircraft
fueling, de-icing services, apron handling, cabin cleaning services, lounge services,
and airport ambassador programs. Total cost for such services is ~$350K and the
term is for one-year (2023).

Financial Impact: The ATS ground service agreement was included in the FY2023
Airport Budget.
Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute the Ground Services Agreement - Amendment #2 between MidAmerica
St. Louis Airport and Airport Terminal Services, Inc.”

2



2. Air Service Incentive Program

Air service is a catalyst for economic growth, enabling people and businesses to
reach a global marketplace for goods and services and to travel for work, leisure, or
education. Air service development, which includes identifying and adding new
city-pairs with existing or new air carriers is an ongoing effort. Foundational to this
process is the development and implementation of a formalized Air Service
Incentive Program.

Financial Impact: Funding for the Air Service Incentive Program was included in the
FY2023 Airport Budget.
Motion: “Move to approve the MidAmerica St. Louis Airport Air Service Incentive
Program.”

3



3. Airport Ag-Leases

Ag-land is a significant source of revenue for BLV, which is used to offset the airport
operating expenses. Ag-revenue in 2021 was approximately $960,000. Ag-leases
were established with a 40% / 60% split between the Airport and farm tenant. The
term will be 2-years ending in December of 2024. The Airport utilizes Farmers
National as an agent to manage and oversee production of the ag-land.

Financial Impact: Revenue from the Ag-Leases will be used to operate the Airport.

Motion: “Move to approve the Airport Ag-leases for a 2-year term and authorize
Farmers National to act as the Airport’s ag-land agent.”

4



4. Transportation Security Administration / 
MOA / EDS Relocation
The Airport desires to relocate the EDS machine which is currently located in the
terminal lobby. The EDS will be moved and become part of an inline baggage
conveyer system located behind the passenger ticket counter. The relocation of the
EDS will address inefficient bag handling performance and improve system
operation and potentially increase the capacity of the system.

Financial Impact: The cost for relocation of the EDS was included in FY2023 Airport
Budget.
Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute the memorandum of agreement with the Transportation Security
Administration.”

5



5. CMAR AIP / Terminal Modifications / Change 
Order #15
Change Oder #15 is for water lines to serve Potable Water Cabinets installed as part
of the Passenger Boarding Bridges project. Bulleting 29 and 31 were associated
with certain changes to the FF&E package which included additional power to
seating. Bulletin 33 included additional window tinting on the north curtain wall
adjacent to the Security Checkpoint.

Financial Impact: Change order #15 was included in the FY2023 Airport Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve Change Order #15, Terminal Modifications, with
Holland Construction for a total of $208,549.

6



6. CMAR Non-AIP / Terminal Modifications / 
Amendment #4
Amendment #4 is for renovations to the existing terminal building footprint. This
work includes flooring replacement, restroom renovations, airline offices, etc. The
PBC approved an initial request for purchase of the flooring materials to allow
renovation of existing flooring to begin during the winter, when terminal activity is
traditionally less active.

Financial Impact: Amendment #4 Non-AIP CMAR – Terminal Modifications was
included in the FY2023 Airport Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute Terminal Modifications Amendment #4, CMAR Non-AIP with Holland
Construction for $1,985,318.”

7



7. Equipment Procurement / Paint Machine

The Airport owns, maintains, and operates multiple pieces of equipment for the
purposes of maintaining the grounds on the airside and landside of the airport. FAA
regulations dictate stringent pavement marking requirements on the airfield. BLV
Maintenance will utilize this equipment to touch up pavement markings on the
airfield as well as on airport roads and parking lots.

Financial Impact: The Walk Behind Paint Machine was included in the FY2023
Airport Budget.

Motion: “Move to approve and authorize the Chairman / Vice-Chairman to
execute the paint machine purchase with Florida Transcor, Inc. for a cost Not-to
Exceed $18,000.”

8



AIRPORT UPDATE

9



Enplanements

10

NEW Enplanement Record!



Terminal Expansion

11



Terminal Expansion

12



Terminal Expansion

13



Terminal Expansion

14



Terminal Expansion

15



Terminal Expansion

16



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

17



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

18



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

19



Boeing Production Facility – 2022

20



Boeing Production Facility – 2024 

21



Thank You!

22

Bryan E. Johnson, A.A.E.
Airport Director
MidAmerica St. Louis Airport
9656 Air Terminal Drive – Ste 100
Mascoutah, IL 62258
618.566.5240
bryan.johnson@flymidamerica.com

Test negative, stay positive


	Agenda:  December 15, 2022
	Meeting Minutes
	Airport Operations



